No. 3/58/2013-PP
Government of India
Mmlstry of Minority Affairs

11t ﬂoor Pt Deendayal Antyodaya Bhavan
CGO Complex,
New Delhi-110001
Dated: 18.07.2017
To
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Minority Affairs,
Paryavaran Bhavan,
New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid for conducting baseline survey under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of
Multi sectoral Development Programme for Minority Concentration Blocks (MCBs) to
Government of Uttar Pradesh for Bahriach, Budaun, Hardoi, Aligargh, Pilibhit and
Barabanki District.

Sir,

[ am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs.39, 90,
000 /- (Rupees Thirty Nine lakh Ninety Thousand only) to the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for
conducting baseline survey each in 9 MCBs of Bahriach, 2 MCBs of Budaun, 1 MCB of Hardoi,
| MCB of Aligarh, 2 MCBs of Pilibhit and 4 MCBs of Barabanki. district in terms of guidelines
of Restructured MsDP and letter no.3/32/2012-1 (Pt.) dated 19.8.2013 of this Ministry.

2, Grant-in-aid under, Demand No.66 Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head — “3601”
Grant-in-aid to State Government,06-Grants for Centrally Sponsored Plan Scheme (Sub Major
Head), 101-General-(Welfare of Schedule Tribes, other Backward Classes and Minorities) — other
grants, 49- Multi-sectoral Development Programme for minorities, 49.00.31-Grants-in-aid
General for the year 2017-18.

3 Since it is fresh release, no UC is pending. Utilization Certificate for this grant should be

submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format within 12 months of the date of the sanction
order.

4. Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms
and conditioned at Annexure-I.

5 This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Dy. No.214/IFD dated
20.06.2017.1t is noted at S. No. 20 in the Grant-in-aid Register.

Yours faithfully,
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Copy to:-

k.

. Sr. Accountant Officer, Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-1,20 Sarojini

Naidu Marg, Allahabd-211001

. Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
. Secretary, Minority Department and Waqf,Govt of Uttar Pradesh, 4" floor, Bapu

Bhawan, Sachivalaya, Lucknow.

. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.
. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR building, New Delhi-2
. District Magistrate/District Commissioner, District, Bahriach, Budaun, Hardoi,

Aligargh, Pilibhit and Barabanki U.P

. Sanction folder

MoMA-NIC Computer Cell (Shri Dinesh Chandra, Technical Director) for website
updation.
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Annexure-I

Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the
following terms and conditions:

1.

1.

iil.

1v.

V1.

Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this
Ministry under this scheme/programme.

The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by
the sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of
India/Internal Audit by the Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry
of Minority Affairs.

The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for
the same purpose or activity from any other Ministry or Department of
the Government of India or State Government.

Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.
Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant
as prescribed in the scheme/programme and in GFR.

Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative

targets.




Annexure-I1

S.No

Particular

Total Amount

Central Share

State Share

Amount to be
released

Release of Payment to
Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
for conducting
Baseline Survey in the
MCBs of Baharich

31.50

18.90

12.60

18.90

Release of Payment to
Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
for conducting
Baseline Survey in the
MCBs of Barabanki

14.00

8.40

5.60

8.40

Release of Payment to
Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
for conducting
Baseline Survey in the
MCBs of Budaun

7.00

4.20

2.80

4.20

Release of Payment to
Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
for conducting
Baseline Survey in the
MCB of Hardoi

3.50

2.10

1.40

2.10

Release of Payment to
Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
for conducting
Baseline Survey in the
MCB of Pilibhit

7.00

4.20

2.80

4.20

Release of Payment to
Govt. of Uttar Pradesh
for conducting
Baseline Survey in the
MCB of Aligarh

3.50

1.40

Total

66.50

39.90

26.60

39.90
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