No. 3/58/2013-PP Government of India Ministry of Minority Affairs

11th floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhavan CGO Complex. New Delhi-110001

Dated: 18.07.2017

To

The Pay & Accounts Officer. Ministry of Minority Affairs, Paryavaran Bhavan, New Delhi

Subject: Grant in aid for conducting baseline survey under the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Multi sectoral Development Programme for Minority Concentration Blocks (MCBs) to Government of Uttar Pradesh for Bahriach, Budaun, Hardoi, Aligargh, Pilibhit and Barabanki District.

Sir.

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President for release of an amount of Rs.39, 90, 000 /- (Rupees Thirty Nine lakh Ninety Thousand only) to the Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for conducting baseline survey each in 9 MCBs of Bahriach, 2 MCBs of Budaun, 1 MCB of Hardoi, 1 MCB of Aligarh, 2 MCBs of Pilibhit and 4 MCBs of Barabanki. district in terms of guidelines of Restructured MsDP and letter no.3/32/2012-I (Pt.) dated 19.8.2013 of this Ministry.

- Grant-in-aid under, Demand No.66 Ministry of Minority Affairs Major Head "3601" Grant-in-aid to State Government,06-Grants for Centrally Sponsored Plan Scheme (Sub Major Head), 101-General-(Welfare of Schedule Tribes, other Backward Classes and Minorities) – other grants, 49- Multi-sectoral Development Programme for minorities, 49.00.31-Grants-in-aid General for the year 2017-18.
- Since it is fresh release, no UC is pending. Utilization Certificate for this grant should be submitted by the grantee in the prescribed format within 12 months of the date of the sanction order.
- Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the State Government is subject to the terms and conditioned at Annexure-I.
- This sanction issues with concurrence of IFD vide their Dy. No.214/IFD dated 20.06.2017. It is noted at S. No. 20 in the Grant-in-aid Register.

Yours faithfully,

4. Michn (Geeta Mishra)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Ministry of Minority 3642। भारत भरकार/Govl. of india अवर Tel: 011-243642832 नई दिल्ली/New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. Sr. Accountant Officer, Office of the Accountant General (A&E)-I,20 Sarojini Naidu Marg, Allahabd-211001
- 2. Manager, Reserve Bank of India, Central Account Section, Nagpur-440001.
- 3. Secretary, Minority Department and Waqf, Govt of Uttar Pradesh, 4th floor, Bapu Bhawan, Sachivalaya, Lucknow.
- 4. Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.
- 5. Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, AGCR building, New Delhi-2
- 6. District Magistrate/District Commissioner, District, Bahriach, Budaun, Hardoi, Aligargh, Pilibhit and Barabanki U.P
- 7. Sanction folder
- 8. MoMA-NIC Computer Cell (Shri Dinesh Chandra, Technical Director) for website updation.

Geeta Mishra)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

गीता मिश्रा/GEETA Messas of the same of t

Utilization of the above mentioned amount by the grantee is subject to the following terms and conditions:

- Grantee will maintain a separate account of the funds released by this Ministry under this scheme/programme.
- ii. The expenditure incurred by the grantee shall be open for inspection by the sanctioning authority/ Comptroller & Auditor General of India/Internal Audit by the Chief Controller of Accounts of the Ministry of Minority Affairs.
- iii. The grantee will ensure that it has not obtained or applied for grants for the same purpose or activity from any other Ministry or Department of the Government of India or State Government.
- iv. Grantee shall not divert any part of the grant to any other activities.
- v. Grantee shall be governed by all the terms and conditions of the grant as prescribed in the scheme/programme and in GFR.
- vi. Grantee shall endeavor to achieve the quantified and qualitative targets.



Annexure-II

S.No	Particular	Total Amount	Central Share	State Share	Amount to be released
1	Release of Payment to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for conducting Baseline Survey in the MCBs of Baharich	31.50	18.90	12.60	18.90
2	Release of Payment to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for conducting Baseline Survey in the MCBs of Barabanki	14.00	8.40	5.60	8.40
3	Release of Payment to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for conducting Baseline Survey in the MCBs of Budaun	7.00	4.20	2.80	4.20
4	Release of Payment to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for conducting Baseline Survey in the MCB of Hardoi	3.50	2.10	1.40	2.10
5	Release of Payment to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for conducting Baseline Survey in the MCB of Pilibhit	7.00	4.20	2.80	4.20
6	Release of Payment to Govt. of Uttar Pradesh for conducting Baseline Survey in the MCB of Aligarh	3.50	2.10	1.40	2.10
	Total	66.50	39.90	26.60	39.90

भारत सरकार New Delhi